PLANS WITHIN 50 MILES

CLEVELAND CLINIC SAVINGS AND INVESTMENT PLAN THE CLEVELAND CLINIC FOUNDATION

CLEVELAND CLINIC INVESTMENT PENSION PLAN

NESTLE 401(K) SAVINGS PLAN

THE PROGRESSIVE 401(K) PLAN

UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS HEALTH SYSTEM 403(B)
MATCHED RETIREMENT SAVINGS PLAN

FIRSTENERGY CORP. SAVINGS PLAN

AKRON GENERAL HEALTH SYSTEM 401(K) PLAN

TRANSDIGM INC. 401(K) PLAN

THE J.M. SMUCKER COMPANY EMPLOYEE SAVINGS
PLAN

UHHS 401(K) RETIREMENT SAVINGS PLAN

NESTLE USA, INC. HOURLY RETIREMENT SAVINGS
PLAN

THE CLEVELAND CLINIC FOUNDATION CASH
BALANCE PLAN

THE LINCOLN ELECTRIC COMPANY EMPLOYEE
SAVINGS PLAN

MEDICAL MUTUAL OF OHIO EMPLOYEE'S
RETIREMENT SAVING PLAN

BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP SUPPLEMENTAL/401K
RETIREMENT PLAN

FOREST CITY EMPLOYER, LLC 401(K) EMPLOYEE
SAVINGS PLAN & TRUST |

THE CLEVELAND CLINIC FOUNDATION

NESTLE USA, INC. SAVINGS PLAN ADMINISTRATION

THE PROGRESSIVE CORPORATION & ITS
PARTICIPATING SUBSIDIARIES

UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS HEALTH SYSTEM

FIRSTENERGY CORP.

AKRON GENERAL HEALTH SYSTEM

TRANSDIGM INC.

THE J.M. SMUCKER COMPANY

UHHS

NESTLE USA, INC. SAVINGS PLAN ADMINISTRATION

THE CLEVELAND CLINIC FOUNDATION

THE LINCOLN ELECTRIC COMPANY

MEDICAL MUTUAL OF OHIO

BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP

FOREST CITY EMPLOYER, LLC

FIDELITY INVESTMENTS

FIDELITY INVESTMENTS

TD AMERITRADE

FIDELITY INVESTMENTS

FIDELITY INVESTMENTS

FIDELITY INVESTMENTS

CHARLES SCHWAB

CHARLES SCHWAB

FIDELITY INVESTMENTS

FIDELITY INVESTMENTS

TD AMERITRADE

FIDELITY INVESTMENTS

FIDELITY INVESTMENTS

T. ROWE PRICE

FIDELITY INVESTMENTS

T. ROWE PRICE

53,539

43,218

40,721

32,004

25,810

20,043

6,240

6,023

5,699

5,473

5,315

4,989

3,940

2,880

2,729

2,681



PLANS WITHIN 50 MILES

RETIREMENT PLAN EMPLOYER / SPONSOR SDBA PARTICIPANTS

CEDAR FAIR RETIREMENT SAVINGS PLAN CEDAR FAIR, L.P. FIDELITY INVESTMENTS 2,459
EMERGENCY MEDICINE PHYSICIANS PROFIT EMP MANAGEMENT GROUP, LTD. FIDELITY INVESTMENTS 2,408
SHARING/401(K) PLAN AND TRUST

OMNOVA SOLUTIONS RETIREMENT SAVINGS PLAN  OMNOVA SOLUTIONS INC. FIDELITY INVESTMENTS 2,185
VEYANCE TECH,INC. EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT PLAN VEYANCE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. CHARLES SCHWAB 2,137
INVACARE RETIREMENT SAVINGS PLAN INVACARE CORPORATION FIDELITY INVESTMENTS 2,101
DENTAL ONE, INC. RETIREMENT SAVINGS PLAN DENTAL ONE, INC. TD AMERITRADE 2,032
BRG SPORTS, INC. 401(K) PLAN BRG SPORTS, INC. FIDELITY INVESTMENTS 1,643
EEZION MEDIA,INC. RETIREMENT AND SAVINGS PENTON MEDIA, INC. FIDELITY INVESTMENTS 1,598
AKRON GENERAL HEALTH SYSTEM MATCHED AKRON GENERAL MEDICAL CENTER CHARLES SCHWAB 1,595
RETIREMENT SAVINGS PLAN

BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP BASIC/STEP-RATE BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP FIDELITY INVESTMENTS 1,531
RETIREMENT PLAN

TARKETT 401(K) PLAN TARKETT ENTERPRISES INC. FIDELITY INVESTMENTS 1,486
VEYANCE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. BARGAINING UNIT VEYANCE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. CHARLES SCHWAB 1,340
EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT PLAN

HEXPOL RETIREMENT SAVINGS PLAN HEXPOL HOLDING, INC. CHARLES SCHWAB 1,188
THOMPSON HINE LLP RETIREMENT PLAN THOMPSON HINE LLP CHARLES SCHWAB 1,030
FORGE INDUSTRIES, INC. AND AFFILIATED FORGE INDUSTRIES, INC. FIDELITY INVESTMENTS 906

COMPANIES SAVINGS AND PROFIT SHARING PLAN

THE ALL COMPANIES 401(K) PLAN ALL ERECTION & CRANE RENTAL CORPORATION TD AMERITRADE 844



PLANS WITHIN 50 MILES

RETIREMENT PLAN EMPLOYER / SPONSOR SDBA PARTICIPANTS

EE:I\}NORLD GROUP SAVINGS AND INVESTMENT \\/0R1D sHIPPING, INC. CHARLES SCHWAB 518
THE ROETZEL & ANDRESS 401(K) PLAN ROETZEL & ANDRESS CO., L.P.A. CHARLES SCHWAB 472
TUCKER ELLIS LLP RETIREMENT SAVINGS PLAN TUCKER ELLIS LLP CHARLES SCHWAB 444
MCPC, INC. 401(K) PROFIT SHARING PLAN MCPC, INC. CHARLES SCHWAB 436

WOLFF BROS. SUPPLY, INC. 401(K) PROFIT SHARING

DLAN WOLFF BROS. SUPPLY, INC. CHARLES SCHWAB 307
JERGENS, INC. SALARY REDUCTION PROFIT SHARING JERGENS, INC. FIDELITY INVESTMENTS 503
RETIREMENT PLAN AND TRUST

KURTZ BROS, INC 401(K) PROFIT SHARING & T R [N D AMERITRADE 264
RETIREMENT PLAN

BETTCHER INDUSTRIES, INC. 401(K) RETIREMENT  prriER INDUSTRIES, INC. CHARLES SCHWAB 258
SAVINGS PLAN

MEADEN & MOORE EMPLOYEES' 401K RETIREMENT o\ o VISOGE I CHARLES SCHWAB 509
SAVINGS PLAN

GARDINER SERVICE COMPANY PROFIT SHARING & -\ 0 bINER SERVICE COMPANY FIDELITY INVESTMENTS 203
SAVINGS PLAN

BUCKINGHAM, DOOLITTLE & BURROUGHS, LLC BUCKINGHAM, DOOLITTLE & BURROUGHS FIDELITY INVESTMENTS 200
401(K) PROFIT SHARING PLAN AND TRUST

WELDED TUBES, INC. RETIREMENT AND 401(K) PLAN WELDED TUBES, INC. FIDELITY INVESTMENTS 191
MEADEN & MOORE TARGET BENEFIT PENSION PLAN MEADEN & MOORE, LLP CHARLES SCHWAB 190
HORIZONS 401(K) PLAN HORIZONS INCORPORATED FIDELITY INVESTMENTS 145
MEISTER MEDIA WORLDWIDE PROFIT SHARING AND -\ <72 MEDIA WORLDWIDE, INC. FIDELITY INVESTMENTS 137
401(K) PLAN

WALTER & HAVERFIELD LLP PROFIT SHARING WALTER & HAVERFIELD LLP TD AMERITRADE 137

RETIREMENT PLAN AND TRUST



PLANS WITHIN 50 MILES

RETIREMENT PLAN EMPLOYER / SPONSOR SDBA PARTICIPANTS
IF:EX'\IINC. EMPLOYEES' PROFIT SHARING & 401(K) RKI, INC. TD AMERITRADE 123

CLEVELAND PLANT & FLOWER COMPANY 401(K)

PLAN CLEVELAND PLANT & FLOWER COMPANY FIDELITY INVESTMENTS 120




EXPANDED ZONE

RETIREMENT PLAN EMPLOYER / SPONSOR

CLEVELAND CLINIC SAVINGS AND INVESTMENT PLAN THE CLEVELAND CLINIC FOUNDATION
NATIONWIDE SAVINGS PLAN
CLEVELAND CLINIC INVESTMENT PENSION PLAN THE CLEVELAND CLINIC FOUNDATION

NESTLE 401(K) SAVINGS PLAN

THE PROGRESSIVE CORPORATION & ITS
THE PROGRESSIVE 401(K) PLAN
PARTICIPATING SUBSIDIARIES
UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS HEALTH SYSTEM 403(B)

MATCHED RETIREMENT SAVINGS PLAN

UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS HEALTH SYSTEM

FIRSTENERGY CORP. SAVINGS PLAN FIRSTENERGY CORP.

ALCOA RETIREMENT SAVINGS PLAN FOR
BARGAINING EMPLOYEES

ALCOA RETIREMENT SAVINGS PLAN FOR SALARIED
EMPLOYEES

ALCOA INC.

ALCOA INC.

WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC COMPANY SAVINGS PLAN WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC COMPANY LLC

THE SCOTTS COMPANY LLC RETIREMENT SAVINGS
PLAN

THE SCOTTS COMPANY LLC

ATl 401K SAVINGS PLAN ALLEGHENY TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATED

AKRON GENERAL HEALTH SYSTEM 401(K) PLAN AKRON GENERAL HEALTH SYSTEM

TRANSDIGM INC. 401(K) PLAN TRANSDIGM INC.

THE J.M. SMUCKER COMPANY EMPLOYEE SAVINGS
PLAN

THE J.M. SMUCKER COMPANY

ERIE INSURANCE GROUP EMPLOYEE SAVINGS PLAN  ERIE INDEMNITY COMPANY

NATIONWIDE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

NESTLE USA, INC. SAVINGS PLAN ADMINISTRATION

SDBA

FIDELITY INVESTMENTS

FIDELITY INVESTMENTS

FIDELITY INVESTMENTS

TD AMERITRADE

FIDELITY INVESTMENTS

FIDELITY INVESTMENTS

FIDELITY INVESTMENTS

CHARLES SCHWAB

CHARLES SCHWAB

HEWITT FINANCIAL
SERVICES, LLC

FIDELITY INVESTMENTS

TD AMERITRADE

CHARLES SCHWAB

CHARLES SCHWAB

FIDELITY INVESTMENTS

FIDELITY INVESTMENTS

PARTICIPANTS

53,539

49,263

43,218

40,721

32,004

25,810

20,043

11,863

11,296

8,851

8,228

7,661

6,240

6,023

5,699

5,533



EXPANDED ZONE

RETIREMENT PLAN EMPLOYER / SPONSOR SDBA PARTICIPANTS

UHHS 401(K) RETIREMENT SAVINGS PLAN UHHS FIDELITY INVESTMENTS 5,473
E'LE;LLE USA, INC. HOURLY RETIREMENT SAVINGS - \£6TLE USA, INC. SAVINGS PLAN ADMINISTRATION  TD AMERITRADE 5,315
THE CLEVELAND CLINIC FOUNDATION CASH THE CLEVELAND CLINIC FOUNDATION FIDELITY INVESTMENTS 4,989
BALANCE PLAN

THE 401K PLAN ALLEGHENY TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATED TD AMERITRADE 4,617
SAINT VINCENT HEALTH SYSTEM 401(K) PLAN SAINT VINCENT HEALTH SYSTEM CHARLES SCHWAB 4,300
MURRAY ENERGY CORPORATION SAVINGS AND MURRAY ENERGY CORPORATION CHARLES SCHWAB 4,197
SECURITY PLAN

THE LINCOLN ELECTRIC COMPANY EMPLOYEE THE LINCOLN ELECTRIC COMPANY FIDELITY INVESTMENTS 3,940
SAVINGS PLAN

HERITAGE VALLEY HEALTH SYSTEM 403(B) PLAN VALLEY MEDICAL FACILITIES, INC TD AMERITRADE 3,521
EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES LLC SAVINGS PLAN EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES LLC CHARLES SCHWAB 3,470
NETJETS AVIATION, INC. 401(K) RETIREMENT PLAN  NETJETS AVIATION, INC. CHARLES SCHWAB 3,288
MERCY MEDICAL CENTER, INC. RETIREMENT MERCY MEDICAL CENTER, INC. FIDELITY INVESTMENTS 3,198
SAVINGS PLAN

MEDICAL MUTUAL OF OHIO EMPLOYEE'S MEDICAL MUTUAL OF OHIO T. ROWE PRICE 2,880

RETIREMENT SAVING PLAN
STATE AUTO INSURANCE COMPANIES RETIREMENT  STATE AUTO PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE

FIDELITY INVESTMENTS 2,818

SAVINGS PLAN COMPANY
BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP SUPPLEMENTAL/401K BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP FIDELITY INVESTMENTS 2,729
RETIREMENT PLAN
FOREST CITY EMPLOYER, LLC 401(K) EMPLOYEE FOREST CITY EMPLOYER, LLC T. ROWE PRICE 2,681
SAVINGS PLAN & TRUST |
ALLEGHENY LUDLUM CORPORATION PERSONAL

ALLEGHENY TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATED TD AMERITRADE 2,626

RETIREMENT AND 401K SAVINGS ACCOUNT PLAN



EXPANDED ZONE

RETIREMENT PLAN EMPLOYER / SPONSOR

SAINT VINCENT HEALTH SYSTEM TAX SHELTERED

SAINT VINCENT HEALTH SYSTEM
ANNUITY PLAN

CEDAR FAIR RETIREMENT SAVINGS PLAN CEDAR FAIR, L.P.
NETJETS INC. 401(K) PLAN NETJETS INC.
K&L GATES 401(K) PLAN ALPHA K&L GATES LLP

EMERGENCY MEDICINE PHYSICIANS PROFIT

EMP MANAGEMENT GROUP, LTD.
SHARING/401(K) PLAN AND TRUST

OMNOVA SOLUTIONS RETIREMENT SAVINGS PLAN  OMNOVA SOLUTIONS INC.
VEYANCE TECH,INC. EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT PLAN VEYANCE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
INVACARE RETIREMENT SAVINGS PLAN INVACARE CORPORATION
K&L GATES 401(K) PLAN BETA K&L GATES LLP

EVERYWARE GLOBAL 401(K) PLAN EVERYWARE GLOBAL, INC.

DENTAL ONE, INC. RETIREMENT SAVINGS PLAN DENTAL ONE, INC.
REPUBLIC STEEL 401(K) PLAN REPUBLIC STEEL
BRG SPORTS, INC. 401(K) PLAN BRG SPORTS, INC.

PENTON MEDIA,INC. RETIREMENT AND SAVINGS
PLAN

AKRON GENERAL HEALTH SYSTEM MATCHED
RETIREMENT SAVINGS PLAN

BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP BASIC/STEP-RATE
RETIREMENT PLAN

PENTON MEDIA, INC.

AKRON GENERAL MEDICAL CENTER

BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP

SDBA

CHARLES SCHWAB

FIDELITY INVESTMENTS

CHARLES SCHWAB

FIDELITY INVESTMENTS

FIDELITY INVESTMENTS

FIDELITY INVESTMENTS

CHARLES SCHWAB

FIDELITY INVESTMENTS

FIDELITY INVESTMENTS

FIDELITY INVESTMENTS

TD AMERITRADE

CHARLES SCHWAB

FIDELITY INVESTMENTS

FIDELITY INVESTMENTS

CHARLES SCHWAB

FIDELITY INVESTMENTS

PARTICIPANTS

2,495

2,459

2,432

2,421

2,408

2,185

2,137

2,101

2,098

2,075

2,032

1,810

1,643

1,598

1,595

1,531



EXPANDED ZONE

RETIREMENT PLAN EMPLOYER / SPONSOR SDBA PARTICIPANTS

TARKETT 401(K) PLAN TARKETT ENTERPRISES INC. FIDELITY INVESTMENTS 1,486
CENTRAL OHIO PRIMARY CARE PHYSICIANS, INC. CENTRAL OHIO PRIMARY CARE PHYSICIANS, INC. T. ROWE PRICE 1,385
SAVINGS PLAN

VEYANCE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. BARGAINING UNIT VEYANCE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. CHARLES SCHWAB 1,340
EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT PLAN

MOTORISTS MUTUAL INCENTIVE SAVINGS PLAN MOTORISTS MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY CHARLES SCHWAB 1,315
HEXPOL RETIREMENT SAVINGS PLAN HEXPOL HOLDING, INC. CHARLES SCHWAB 1,188
BUCHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY PC PROFIT BUCHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY PC CHARLES SCHWAB 1,108
SHARING PLAN

HERITAGE VALLEY HEALTH SYSTEM 401(K) PLAN HERITAGE VALLEY HEALTH SYSTEM TD AMERITRADE 1,056
':::;EGHENY TECHNOLOGIES RETIREMENT SAVINGS ALLEGHENY TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATED TD AMERITRADE 1,042
THOMPSON HINE LLP RETIREMENT PLAN THOMPSON HINE LLP CHARLES SCHWAB 1,030
HENRY SCHEIN ANIMAL HEALTH 401(K) RETIREMENT BUTLER ANIMAL HEALTH SUPPLY, LLC D.B.A. HENRY EIDELITY INVESTMENTS 982
SAVINGS PLAN SCHEIN ANIMAL HEALTH

DEFINED CONTRIBUTION RETIREMENT PLAN FOR

EMPLOYEES OF EXCELA HEALTH HOLDING EXCELA HEALTH FIDELITY INVESTMENTS 951
COMPANIES

FORGE INDUSTRIES, INC. AND AFFILIATED FORGE INDUSTRIES, INC FIDELITY INVESTMENTS 906
COMPANIES SAVINGS AND PROFIT SHARING PLAN ’ '

:;fA;OSTER COMPANY 401(K) AND PROFIT SHARING L.B. FOSTER COMPANY FIDELITY INVESTMENTS 899
:;?ASSH AMERICA, INC. SAVINGS AND RETIREMENT TOSOH AMERICA, INC. CHARLES SCHWAB 847

THE ALL COMPANIES 401(K) PLAN ALL ERECTION & CRANE RENTAL CORPORATION TD AMERITRADE 844



EXPANDED ZONE

RETIREMENT PLAN EMPLOYER / SPONSOR SDBA PARTICIPANTS

ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC PROFIT ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC CHARLES SCHWAB 829
SHARING PLAN

AESYNT INCORPORATED 401(K) PLAN AESYNT INCORPORATED FIDELITY INVESTMENTS 799
BROADSTREET 401K PLAN BROADSTREET PARTNERS, INC. FIDELITY INVESTMENTS 707
SARNOVA HC, LLC 401K PROFIT SHARING PLAN & SARNOVA HC, LLC T ROWE PRICE 692
TRUST

DCK WORLDWIDE, LLC RETIREMENT PLAN DCK WORLDWIDE, LLC CHARLES SCHWAB 683
VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP CHARLES SCHWAB 645
RETIREMENT PLAN

FCX PERFORMANCE, INC. 401(K) SAVINGS PLAN FCX PERFORMANCE INC. FIDELITY INVESTMENTS 623
PENN UNITED TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 401(K) PLAN PENN UNITED TECHNOLOGIES, INC. FIDELITY INVESTMENTS 613
NATIONAL MACHINERY LLC SAVINGS PLAN NATIONAL MACHINERY LLC FIDELITY INVESTMENTS 594
AMERICAN TEXTILE COMPANY, INC. 401(K) PLAN AMERICAN TEXTILE COMPANY, INC. CHARLES SCHWAB 591
MANLEY DEAS & KOCHALSKI LLC 401(K) PROFIT MANLEY DEAS & KOCHALSKI LLC FIDELITY INVESTMENTS 558
SHARING PLAN

-;EE'\}NORLD GROUP SAVINGS AND INVESTMENT WORLD SHIPPING, INC. CHARLES SCHWAB 518
AINSWORTH PET NUTRITION PROFIT AINSWORTH PET NUTRITION, LLC FIDELITY INVESTMENTS 509
SHARING/401(K) PLAN

THE ROETZEL & ANDRESS 401(K) PLAN ROETZEL & ANDRESS CO., L.P.A. CHARLES SCHWAB 472
TUCKER ELLIS LLP RETIREMENT SAVINGS PLAN TUCKER ELLIS LLP CHARLES SCHWAB 444
PREMIER MEDICAL ASSOCIATES, P.C. 401(K) PROFIT PREMIER MEDICAL ASSOCIATES, P.C. FIDELITY INVESTMENTS 437

SHARING PLAN



EXPANDED ZONE

RETIREMENT PLAN EMPLOYER / SPONSOR SDBA PARTICIPANTS
MCPC, INC. 401(K) PROFIT SHARING PLAN MCPC, INC. CHARLES SCHWAB 436
ALMATIS, INC. SAVINGS PLAN ALMATIS, INC. CHARLES SCHWAB 417
SIMON ROOFING & SHEET METAL CORP 401K SIMON ROOFING & SHEET METAL CORP FIDELITY INVESTMENTS 397
PROFIT SHARING
OERLIKON LEYBOLD VACUUM USA INC. 401(K) PLAN OERLIKON LEYBOLD VACUUM USA INC. FIDELITY INVESTMENTS 391
I;:_LAL,:I BARTH & KING, LLC 401(K) PROFIT SHARING HILL, BARTH & KING, LLC TD AMERITRADE 358
VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP
RETIREMENT PLAN EOR ASSOCIATES AND COUNSEL VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP CHARLES SCHWAB 315
ROTH BROS., INC. RETIREMENT & 401(K) SAVIN
PE)AN 05 & 401{K) S 6> ROTH BROS., INC. TD AMERITRADE 314
\I:ijIFF BROS. SUPPLY, INC. 401{K) PROFIT SHARING WOLFF BROS. SUPPLY, INC. CHARLES SCHWAB 307
COHEN & GRIGSBY PENSION PLAN COHEN & GRIGSBY, P.C. CHARLES SCHWAB 300
JERGENS, INC. SALARY REDUCTION PROFIT SHARING JERGENS, INC. FIDELITY INVESTMENTS 293
RETIREMENT PLAN AND TRUST
CORTLAND SAVIN BANKING COMPANY 401(K
P(L)AN > G5 & G co 01(K) CORTLAND SAVINGS & BANKING COMPANY TD AMERITRADE 280
PHB, INC. EMPLOYEES PROFIT SHARING PLAN PHB, INC. CHARLES SCHWAB 273
KURTZ BR

v OS, INC 401{K) PROFIT SHARING & KURTZ BROS, INC TD AMERITRADE 264
RETIREMENT PLAN
COHEN & GRIGSBY 401(K) PLAN COHEN & GRIGSBY, P.C. CHARLES SCHWAB 259
BETTCHER INDUSTRIES, INC. 401(K) RETIREMENT

BETTCHER INDUSTRIES, INC. CHARLES SCHWAB 258

SAVINGS PLAN
CRH CATERING CO, INC 401(K) RETIREMENT PLAN CRH CATERING CO, INC TD AMERITRADE 234

AND TRUST



EXPANDED ZONE

RETIREMENT PLAN EMPLOYER / SPONSOR

CONFLUENCE 401(K) PLAN CONFLUENCE TECHNOLOGIES, INC

TRANS RESOURCES, INC. EMPLOYEES 401(K) PLAN ~ TRANS RESOURCES, INC.

MEADEN & MOORE EMPLOYEES' 401K RETIREMENT
SAVINGS PLAN

GARDINER SERVICE COMPANY PROFIT SHARING &
SAVINGS PLAN

BUCKINGHAM, DOOLITTLE & BURROUGHS, LLC
401(K) PROFIT SHARING PLAN AND TRUST

MEADEN & MOORE, LLP

GARDINER SERVICE COMPANY

BUCKINGHAM, DOOLITTLE & BURROUGHS

WELDED TUBES, INC. RETIREMENT AND 401(K) PLAN WELDED TUBES, INC.

MEADEN & MOORE TARGET BENEFIT PENSION PLAN MEADEN & MOORE, LLP

CIPRIANI AND WERNER, P.C. 401(K) PLAN CIPRIANI & WERNER, P.C.

HORIZONS 401(K) PLAN HORIZONS INCORPORATED

MEISTER MEDIA WORLDWIDE PROFIT SHARING AND
401(K) PLAN

WALTER & HAVERFIELD LLP PROFIT SHARING
RETIREMENT PLAN AND TRUST

EMERGENCY SERVICES, INC. 401(K) PROFIT SHARING
PLAN

GFS CHEMICALS, INC. PROFIT SHARING AND 401(K)
PLAN

RKI, INC. EMPLOYEES' PROFIT SHARING & 401(K)
PLAN

CLEVELAND PLANT & FLOWER COMPANY 401(K)
PLAN

LANE AVIATION CORPORATION PROFIT SHARING
401(K) PLAN

MEISTER MEDIA WORLDWIDE, INC.

WALTER & HAVERFIELD LLP

EMERGENCY SERVICES, INC.

GFS CHEMICALS, INC.

RKI, INC.

CLEVELAND PLANT & FLOWER COMPANY

LANE AVIATION CORPORATION

SDBA

TD AMERITRADE

CHARLES SCHWAB

CHARLES SCHWAB

FIDELITY INVESTMENTS

FIDELITY INVESTMENTS

FIDELITY INVESTMENTS

CHARLES SCHWAB

FIDELITY INVESTMENTS

FIDELITY INVESTMENTS

FIDELITY INVESTMENTS

TD AMERITRADE

FIDELITY INVESTMENTS

FIDELITY INVESTMENTS

TD AMERITRADE

FIDELITY INVESTMENTS

TD AMERITRADE

PARTICIPANTS

224

211

209

203

200

191

190

183

145

137

137

132

123

123

120

115



RETIREMENT PLAN

BEARING SERVICE COMPANY 401(K) PROFIT
SHARING PLAN

EXPANDED ZONE

EMPLOYER / SPONSOR

BEARING SERVICE COMPANY

SDBA

FIDELITY INVESTMENTS

PARTICIPANTS

97




EMPLOYER/SPONSOR
3M
Accenture
Adobe
AirBNB
Alcoa
Amazon
American Airlines
Apple
AT&T
Avaya
Banner Health
BF Goodrich
Blue Cross/Blue Shield
Bridgestone
Capital One
Cargill
Catepillar
Century Link
Chevron
Cisco
Cleveland Clinic
Colorado Pera
Danaher
Deere & Company
Delta Airlines
Dignity Health
Drexel University
Duke University
Eastman Chemical
Ecolab
Electronic Arts
Eli Lilly
Expedia

NATIONAL



EMPLOYER/SPONSOR
Facebook
Fedex
General Dynamics
General Mills
Goodyear
Harley Davidson
Hewlett Packard (HP)
Hilton
Home Depot
Humana
H&R Block
Intel
Intuit
J.M. Smuckers
Lockheed Martin
Lubrizol
McKesson
Merck
Microsoft
Nestle
Nike
Northrop Grumman
Office Depot
Oracle
Pepsi
Salesforce
S.C. Johnson
Shell
Siemens
Sony
Sothwest Airlines
State of NY Retirement
Tenet Health

NATIONAL



EMPLOYER/SPONSOR
The Mayo Clinic
Time Warner
Texaco
Toyota
Uber
United Airlines
United Health Group
University of Michigan
University of Texas
UPS
VF Corporation
Visa
Vmware
Whole Foods
Zimmer Biomet Holdings

NATIONAL



EMPLOYER/SPONSOR
ABX Air
Akron General Health System
Autosales
Baker & Hostetler
BRG Sports
Broadstreet Partners
Burke
Butler Animal Health Supply
BWI North America
Cedar Fair
Central Ohio Primary Care Physicians
Cincinnati Financial
Cleveland Clinic
Convergys
David J. Joseph
Dinsmore & Shohl
EMP Management Group
First Energy
Forest City Employer
Goodyear
Hexpol
Invacare
Kraton Polymers
Lincoln Electric
Lubrizol
Marathon Petroleum
Medical Mutual of Ohio
Meyer Tool
National Machinery
Nestle
Netlets
Newman Technology
Ohio Public Employee Retirement System

OHIO KENTUCKY REGION



EMPLOYER/SPONSOR
State Physicians
Omnova Solutions
Oneida
Penton Business Media
Promedica Health System
PSA Airlines
Republic Steel
Reynolds and Reynolds
Roetzel & Andress
Smucker's
Squire Patton Boggs
St. Vincent Charity Medical Center
Standard Textile
State Auto P&C Insurance
Tarkett Enterprises
Teradata
The Scotts Company
Thompson Hine
Tosoh
Toyota
Transdigm
Tucker Ellis
University Hospitals Health System
Unniversity of Cincinnati
University of Dayton
University of Kentucky
University of Louisville
Veyance Technologies
Wright State University

OHIO KENTUCKY REGION



EMPLOYER/SPONSOR
3M
Accenture
Adobe
Air Products & Chemicals
Alcoa
American Airlines
Apple
Arconic
Allegheny Technologies
Blue Cross/Blue Shield
Carnegie Mellon University
Center for Theatre Arts
Chartiers Valley Schools
Chevron
Cranberry Area Schools
Crown Castle
DCK Worldwide
Deloitte
Evoqua Water
FedEx
First Energy
Fox Chapel Schools
General Mills
Google
Hampton Twp Schools
Hilton
Heartland Homes
Home Depot
Honda
JC Penney
Keystone Oaks Schools
LB Foster Company
Mars Area Schools

WESTERN PA



EMPLOYER/SPONSOR
Matthews International
McKesson
Merck
Microsoft
Moon Area Schools
NVR, Inc.
Office Depot
Oracle
Penn State University
Peters Township Schools
Pepsico
Pfizer
Premier Medical Assoc
Reed Smith LLP
Ryan Homes
Seneca Valley Schools
Shell
Siemens
Sony
Sprint
Toyota
Upper St Clair Schools
United Airlines
United Health Group
University of Pittsburgh
UPS
W & J College
Washington Hospital
Waste Management
Wesco
Westinghouse Electric
Whole Foods

WESTERN PA
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